
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 15,901,016.36 0.00 2,270,591.06 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 96,043.09 0.00 233,236.82 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 8,026.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 321,710.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 66,483.11 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 617,830.10 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,393,279.84 0.00 2,519,827.88 617,830.10 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 2,046,352.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 280,499.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,326,851.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 296,965.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 2,212,462.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 170,768.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 821,143.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 5,479.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 9,581.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,516,400.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 15,151,469.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 4,565,993.85 0.00 235,067.52 314,413.05 0.00

19,717,462.85 0.00 235,067.52 314,413.05 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 96,846.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
96,846.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 531,058.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 22,902.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,482.82 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 155,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

709,221.12 0.00 0.00 25,482.82 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 147,270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 1,284,057.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 1,259,728.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 236,705.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,967,283.53 0.00

2,927,762.14 0.00 0.00 1,967,283.53 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 45,687,824.45 0.00 2,754,895.40 2,925,009.50 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 6,342,881.28 0.00 1,263,079.81 525,088.93 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 941.00 0.00 -6,505.00 925.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 2,671.95 0.00 0.00 395.33 0.00

6,346,494.23 0.00 1,256,574.81 526,409.26 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 860.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

860.41 0.00 0.00 925.00 0.00

52,034,318.68 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 4,011,470.21 3,451,418.76 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,241,516.90 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 196,262.41 7,702.67 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 2,059.64 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 198,322.05 11,249,219.57 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 198,322.05 11,249,219.57 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 13,884,927.90 6,701,974.84 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 -607,639.35 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 210.60 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 13,277,499.15 6,701,974.84 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 7,917,280.82 152,300.98 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 7,917,280.82 152,300.98 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 13,475,821.20 17,951,194.41 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 29,413,124.32
1200 Tuition and Fees 378,137.32 0.00 378,137.32
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 533,244.99
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 49,273.50 0.00 57,299.90
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 323,770.52
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 82,483.11
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 617,830.10
1800 Athletics 276,282.82 0.00 276,282.82
1900 School Activities 1,214,349.03 0.00 1,214,349.03

1,918,042.67 0.00 32,896,522.11
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 2,046,352.85
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 280,499.01

0.00 0.00 2,326,851.86
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 296,965.27
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 2,212,462.12
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 170,768.89
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 821,143.18
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 5,479.10
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 9,581.72

0.00 0.00 3,516,400.28

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 15,151,469.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 5,115,474.42

0.00 0.00 20,266,943.42

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 96,846.36
0.00 0.00 96,846.36

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 531,058.78
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 22,902.34
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 25,482.82
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 155,260.00

0.00 0.00 734,703.94
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 147,270.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 1,284,057.50
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 1,259,728.66
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 236,705.98
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,967,283.53

0.00 0.00 4,895,045.67
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 1,918,042.67 0.00 64,733,313.64

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 1,009,759.72 0.00 29,727,712.48
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 -612,278.35
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,240.00 0.00 4,517.88

1,010,999.72 0.00 29,119,952.01

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 8,069,581.80
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 34,901.55 0.00 35,826.55
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 860.41

34,901.55 0.00 8,106,268.76

2,929,042.39 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 93,853,265.65
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